

03-25-2003



## 102399759 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

3.20.03

To the Commis	ssioner for Patents. P	lease record the attached orig	inal documents or copie	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jiin-Huey Chern LIN Chien-Ping JU			2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
			Name:	CANA LAB CORPORATION		
			Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:			Street Address:	4F, No. 420, Sec. 1, Keelung Road		
,			City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan		
	⊠Assignment □ Merger		City, State, Zip.	i dipei, i aivvaii		
	ecurity Agreement ther:	□ Change of Name				
Execution Date: March 7, 2003			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
			6,379,453 B1			
				_		
				—		
,						
	is being filed together w					
application, the e	execution date of the app	olication is:				
		☐ Additional Nur	nhers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1				
Name:	Richard E. Ficl Registration N	hter umber 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	<b>Bacon &amp; Thomas, PLLC</b> 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		⊠ Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200			
			ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and <b>To th</b>	•	ledge and belief, the foreg	oing is true and corre	ct and any	attached conv is	
	e copy of the origin		1	. 11	сору ло	
Richard E. Fichter			is I From	lites	March 20, 2003	
Nam	e of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
	Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, att		2		
		. page moracing cover enect, att		_		

03/24/2003 BBYRNE 00000147 6379453

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0764

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Jiin-Huey Chern Lin of Tainan, Taiwan; Chien-Ping Ju of Tainan, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U. S. Patent No. 6,379,453B1 granted on April 30, 2002, for "Process for Producing Fast-Setting Bioresorbable Calcium Phosphate Cements", for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to CANA LAB CORPORATION, 4F, NO. 420, SEC. 1, KEELUNG ROAD, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and is territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent ("Equivalents").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and Equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said Equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said patent of Equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance, grant or effective date of said patent or Equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_7<sup>th</sup>\_\_day of March\_, 2003.

RECORDED: 03/20/2003

: \_\_\_\_tfuy(

Jiin-Huey Chern Lin

v: Cod Set

Chien-Ping Ju

CAGPAPT2

PATENT REEL: 013862 FRAME: 0765